## SEYFARTH, SHAW, FAIRWEATHER & GERALDSON

815 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. - SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-4004

55 East Monroe Street - Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

(202) 463-2400 FAX (202) 828-5393

300 APR 10

(312) 346-8000

ONE CENTURY PLAZA - SUITE 3300 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST LOS ANGELES, CA 90067-3063

PM 12: 06FAX (312) 269-8869

(310) 277-7200 FAX (310) 201-5219 OPR/FINANCE

1270 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS - SUITE 2500 NEW YORK, NY 10020-1801

(212) 218-5500 FAX (212) 218-5526 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL. 269-8971

101 CALIFORNIA STREET - SUITE 2900 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-5858 FAX (415) 397-8549

April 4, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

1.10-01)

05-02-2000

400 CAPITOL MALL - SUITE 2350

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-4428

(916) 448-0159

FAX (916) 558-4839

700 LOUISIANA STREET - SUITE 3850

HOUSTON, TX 77002-2731

(713) 225-2300

FAX (713) 225-2340

ONE PEACHTREE POINTE

1545 PEACHTREE STREET - SUITE 700

ATLANTA, GA 30309-2401

(404) 892-6412

FAX (404) 892-7056

101 FEDERAL STREET - SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MA 02110

FAX (617) 737-6139

INTERNATIONAL

AVENUE LOUISE 500 BOITE 8

1050 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

TELEPHONE (32) (2) 647.60.25 FAX (32) (2) 640.70.71

101341949

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Snap-on Equipment Limited

Matter 444600

Patent Application for: BATTERY **TESTING AND CLASSIFICATION** 

Serial No 09/445,669

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

> Barbara L. Jones Paul Smith Jason M. Clifton

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Snap-on Equipment Limited Oldmedow Road, Hardwick Estate, King's Lynn, Norfolk, UNITED KINGDOM PE30 4JW

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Dates of execution: January 4, 2000, January 5, 2000 and March 20, 2000.

05/01/2000 BCDATES 00000146 09445669

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0158 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks April 4, 2000

- 4. This Assignment is being filed in respect to application serial no. 09/445,669, filed (not yet assigned).
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Harold V. Stotland Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather & Geraldson 42nd Floor 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-1351.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true qopy of the original document.

Date:

Harold V Motland

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 4

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Title of Invention: BATTERY TESTING AND CLASSIFICATION

Assignee: Snap-on Equipment Limited

[Company Name]

Oldmedow Road, Hardwick Estate, King's Lynn, Norfolk,

UNITED KINGDOM PE30 4JW

[Address]

United Kingdom

[Place of Incorporation]

Name of Each Inventor and Assignor:

Date(s) of Execution of Patent Application:

Jones, Barbara L.

Smith, Paul

Clifton, Jason, M.

P. Sutt 5/1/00
20/3/00

We, the undersigned, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto the above-identified assignee (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the above-captioned application, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request an attorney in Emrich & Dithmar to insert here in parentheses the serial number ( ) and the filing date ( ) of said application when known.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0160 facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements in the United States.

Dated: Thire

4. 3

Barbara L. Jones

Residence and Post Office Address: Unit 12 Horsleys Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk, UNITED KINGDOM PE30 5DD

Dated: 5/1/0

Paul Smith

Residence and Post Office Address: Unit 12 Horsleys Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk, UNITED KINGDOM PE30 5DD

20/3/00 Dated:\_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

Jason M. Clifton

Residence and Post Office Address:

Unit 12

Horsleys Fields,

King's Lynn, Norfolk, UNITED KINGDOM PE30 5DD

2